78-70-926-Howas-01



# FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY



The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use By County		ノ :
Transfer Act of 1988	Recorder's Office		
Seller:	— County		
Buyer:	Date		
Document No.:	Doc. No.		
	Vol Pa	ge	
	Rec'd by:		
<ul> <li>PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:</li> <li>A. Address of property: 1882 South Normal Avenue. Chicago</li> </ul>	. 60616-1013		
Street City or V	Village 00517425		Township
Permanent ('ea' Estate Index No.: See Exhibit A	4607/8036 05 001 Page 1 of		
B. Legal Description. See Exhibit B	2000-07-12 11	. = 12 = ( 59.00	07
Section Township	Range	37.00	
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:			
9	,		
Ox			. لاء
		(0	7/
			/ M
			_
Coop Colly	Edward R. Rabe, Jr., 1 Mayer, Brown & Platt	Esq.	
	•		
Prepared by: John Bauchwitz Return to 1882 S. Normal name Avenue	190 S. LaSalle Street		
Chicago, IL 60616-1013	Chicago, IL 60603		
address	address		
LIABILITY DISCLOSUR	E T		
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership of	r other control of such property may	render the	em liable
for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the	ne presence of env ronr iental proble	ms associa	ated wit
the property.			
C. Property Characteristics:	C)		
Lot Size Acreage 2.5	<u> </u>		
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:			
Apartment building (6 units or less)	_ Industrial building		,
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	_ Farm, with buildings		
Store, office, commercial building	Other, specify		
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:		Yes	No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?			X
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of	an Illinois land trust?		X
• •	an millois ianu trust:		X
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	DOV 222_CTI	;	
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	UUA 334-1'11	X	

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 00517425

#### B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Federated Paint Manufacturing Co., Inc., 1882 S. Normal Ave., Chicago, IL 60616-1013 Name and Current Address of Transferor

LaSalle Bank NA, 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

C. Identify Transferee: The Northern Trust Company, 50 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL

Name and Current Address of Transferee

#### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

#### 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be riable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or o'ne wise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

#### 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any per, or, who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such natice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

#### Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the ency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to u ke such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

#### Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage wank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

#### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

#### Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

> No. Yes \_

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage? 

ÒEEIC				
_		•		
				f
		were used by	ine tran	isieror to
•	uii:		YES	NO
	Injection Wells			X
$\overline{}$	Wastewater Treatment Units	_		
<u> </u>	Septic Tanks			<u>×</u>
X	Transfer Stations	_		<u>×</u>
<u>×</u>	Waste Recycling Operations	_		<del>-X</del> -
<del></del>		_		<del></del>
<del>-&gt;</del>	Other Land Disposal Area	_		<u> </u>
<u>×</u> —	•			
the location of each uni the following in regard	t, such site plan to be filed with the Env to this real property?	rironmental Pro	otection	Agency
	•			
-	disposal operation.	Yes	No_	*_
				./
		Yes	No_	<u> </u>
ingency Flan pursuant t	o the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.		No_	
us Chemicai Liventory I o-Know Act of 1536.	Form pursuant to the federal Emergency	Yes <u> </u>	. No .	
form pursuant to the fed	ic al Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	No_	<del>×</del>
on the property or the	property been the subject of any of	the following	State o	r federa
	46			
own, suspected or alleg	ed contamination on or emanating from	1	N1-	$\checkmark$ .
	sh. D. H. W. Court I Board for which a	Yes	NO.	
entered.	C 2	Yes	No_	X_
ing Yes, then indicate w	thether or not the final in ler or decree is	S Yes	No_	<u>×</u>
insferor's Ownership				
site which resulted in a ed under State or federa	a reportable "release" of any hazardous il laws?	Yes X	No_	
r petroleum, which wen	e released, come into direct contact wir	Yes X	No	
i (b) are Yes, have any o	of the following actions or events been a	associal ed with	a relea	se on the
		9		
enance staff to remove (	or treat materials including soils, paven	nent or other su	rficial	material
	e as "significant" under the Illinois Cho	emical Salety /	ACI	
	ater at or near the site			
		water		
		n or immediate	ly adjac	ent to th
under a variance granted	d by the Illinois Pollution	Yes	_ Nob	<u> </u>
or clarification of any of	the above answers or responses?			
nks removed f	rom site. Site was re	emediate	<u> - f</u>	
pending with	State of Illinois.	· · · · · · · ·		
	above items and the trathe location of each unit in the following in regard atter to waters of the Statesphere.  Iste treatment or waste of the company of the property or the following actions relative ingency Flan pursuant to us Chemical Laventory for Know Act of 1995.  Form pursuant to the free form pursuant to free form pursuant to the free form pursu	restricts to the property which involved the seneration transf, as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recover Yes No Cific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or us substances or petroleum?  YES NO Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collathe location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Envithe following in regard to this real property? after to waters of the State. Septicer. Site treatment or waste disposal operation.  For discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly owned following a tions relative to this property? In pursuant to the fillinois Chemical Safety Act. as Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the federal Emergency or-Know Act of 1995. Form pursuant to the fractal Emergency Planning and Communication on the property or the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any of the property of the property been the subject of any hazardous entered. The property been the final order or decree is the which resulted in a reportable "release" of any hazardous edunder State or federal laws?  The property of the property been the final order or decree is the which resulted in a reportable "release" of any hazardous edunder State or federal laws?  The property of the property been the final order or decree is the property of the property or the property or the following actions or events been a remove or treat materials including soils, pavement or other sunder staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement	as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the I  Yes No  Injection Wells  Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks  Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection of each unit, such site property?  Set restatment or waste disposal operation.  Yes	persons on the propert. Mitch involved the generation transportation, storage, treat as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois  Yes No

00517425

B. SITE INFORMATION UTIDAL OTHER OWNERSHIP DE OF a 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or a contracted with for the management of the site or real property:	ny entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise
Name: N/A	
Type of business/ or property usage	
or property usage	
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following	existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the trans-
feror, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real prop YES NO	erty: YES NO
Landfill YES NO	Injection Wells —— F
Surface Impoundment	Wastewater Treatment Units
Land Treatment	Septic Tanks ————
Waste Pile	Transfer Stations ————————————————————————————————————
Incinerator	Waste Recycling Operations
Storage Tank (Above G ou id)	Waste Treatment Detoxification
Storage Tank (Undergroup 1)	Other Land Disposal Area
Container Storage Area	
V. CERTIFICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for go	athering the information, I certify that the information submitted
is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the and accurate.	Child Do
	Am Dhuhun,
	JOHN BANCHWITZ
	type or print name
4	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)
' (	FEDERATED PAINT MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	
B. This form was derivered to the with all elements completed on	7%
19	9
	cinnature
	signature
	type or print name .
	TRANSFEREE OR T. LANS. FEREES (or on behalf of Transferee;
	0.
	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\mathbf{a}}}$
or much all alaments completed on	
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on 2 2 19 2000	
gune 22 19 2000	Keal Link
	stenature
	CRAKU I FINK OFFILIA
	type or print name
	LENDER THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 00517425

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers

17-21-325-009-0000 17-21-325-015-0000 17-21-325-016-0000 17-21-5 17-21-325-02 17-21-325-026-00 17-21-325-027-0000 17-21-325-028-0000 17-21-325-054-0000 7 21-325-055-0000 17-21-325-017-0000 325-6.
OLINA CIRAL OLINA

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### Legal Description of the Real Property

LOTS 14 TO 17, BOTH INCLUSIVE, LOT 23, LOTS 32 TO 41, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN O. M. DORMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART SOUTH OF THE NORTH 3 ACRES OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 37 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND SO MUCH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO PIVER, OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LOTS 87 TO 96, BOTH INCLUSIVE (EXCEPT THOSE PARTS OF SAID LOTS 95 AND 96 CONDEMNED OR TAKEN FOR STREET PURPOSE) IN JAMES H. REES SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN OUT-LOT OR BLOCK 37 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND SO MUCH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO KIVER, OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.